स्वच्छ भारत, स्वस्थ भारत एक कदम स्वच्छता की ओर

> No.8-11/2022-SPH, Government of India, Delhi Milk Scheme, West Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008.

E-Mail: <u>aso.dms@nic.in</u> Phone No.011-20838212 -25877204 to 210, Extn. 263,

		D	ate: 07 <sup>th</sup> June, 2023
M/s			
¥			
-	 		

SUBJECT:- Submission of online offer for Calibration of Glassware Equipments from accredited Labs.

Sir,

It is to communicate that General Manager, Delhi Milk Scheme, West Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008 has invited e-tender enquiry in the prescribed form for Calibration of Glassware Equipments from accredited Labs. E-tender forms containing detailed terms & conditions can be downloaded from Central Public Procurement – Portal website i.e. eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app from 09.06.2023 to 23.06.2023 up to 2.30 PM. Online Tender documents must be accompanied with scanned copy of Original DD/Pay Order/Bankers Cheque of EMD as prescribed in Tender documents in favour of General Manager, Delhi Milk Scheme payable at Delhi. Original DD/Pay Order/Banker's Cheque of EMD may be submitted to this office well before opening of e-Tender enquiry. Duly filled in 'e'-Tender/online offers shall be accepted up to 2.30 pm on 23.06.2023 and will be opened on 24.06.2023 at 02.30 PM. Manual Tender shall not be accepted. Please visit DAHD website i.e. www.dahd.nic.in.

If you are interested and fulfill terms & conditions of tender you may download the e-Tender documents from CPP-Portal and submit online E-Tender well in time. Please note that the unsigned Tender/offer, late offer and Rates with overwriting will not be accepted.

Yours sincerely,

(VIRENDER/SINGH) DY. MANAGER (S&P)

Copy to:-

Dy. Manager (QCL)

2. Incharge (EDP Section):- For taking further necessary action for Publication of e-Tender notice on DAHD website i.e. <a href="www.dahd.nic.in">www.dahd.nic.in</a>.

- 3. Hindi Section: For Hindi version.
- 4. Guard File.

E-Tender Enquiry No. 8-11/2022-SPH,
Government of India,
Delhi Milk Scheme,
West Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008.
E-Mail: aso.dms@nic.in
Phone No.011-20838212/25877204 to 210, Extn. 263

General Manager, Delhi Milk Scheme, West Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008 has invited e-tender enquiry in the prescribed form for Calibration of Glassware Equipments from accredited Labs. E-tender forms containing detailed terms & conditions can be downloaded from Central Public Procurement – Portal website i.e. eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app from 09.06.2023 to 23.06.2023 up to 2.30 PM. Online Tender documents must be accompanied with scanned copy of Original DD/Pay Order/Bankers Cheque of EMD as prescribed in Tender documents in favour of General Manager, Delhi Milk Scheme payable at Delhi. Original DD/Pay Order/Banker's Cheque of EMD may be submitted to this office well before opening of e-Tender enquiry. Duly filled in 'e'-Tender/online offers shall be accepted up to 2.30 pm on 23.06.2023 and will be opened on 24.06.2023 at 02.30 PM. Manual Tender shall not be accepted. Please visit DAHD website i.e. www.dahd.nic.in.

GENERAL MANAGER